

Criminal Rev.04-2024
CNR-WBUD 01-000948- 2024

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277) District Judge, U/D at Raiganj.

04/03-06-2024

Today is fixed for receiving LCR and hearing.

Revisionist files a hazira.

OP/ State also files hazira..

LCR 2018/2023 is received and the same is tagged with the record.

The Local Bar, Raiganj, U/D submitted a resolution not to attend the court due to demise of the Ld. ADJ 2nd court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur .

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 03.07.2024 for hearing.

D & C

District Judge
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.