

**Criminal Revision 04 of 2024**

**CNR:WBUD01-000948-2024**

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)  
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.08**

**Dated 27.01.2025**

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Respondent no. 01 /State files hazira.

Respondent no. 02 files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist files a petition and praying for time for hearing.

Heard. Perused the case record. It appears from the record that this record is pending for hearing since 03.06.2024. Hence, the prayer for time is rejected.

Revisionist is directed to files show cause as to why the revision shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 06.03.2025 for filing show cause by the revisionist.

Dictd. & corrd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur