

Criminal Revision 04 of 2024
CNR WBUD01-000948-2024
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No.15

Dated: 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

O.P. is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner is absent on repeated calls.

Petitioner is to remain present on the date fixed, failing which the matter shall be disposed of on merit.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **09.03.2026** for hearing.

D/c by me

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.